DOOR SCHEDULE / OUTLINE

EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BS 5266 TO BE PROVIDE SPECIFICATION

THROUGHOUT, INCLUDING EXTERNAL ESCAPE

ROUTES ED1 Door selection to achieve min. clear opening of 800mm with
UNPROTECTED AREAS (AD B4 COMPLIANCE) level access threshold to manufacturer's details
NORTH WEST ELEVATION Maximum opening force at leading edge to be 30N from 0

to 30° open and 22.5N rom 30° to 90°
AREA OF NW ELEVATION = 53.752 - . .
Provision of glazing with safety glass to BS 6206, Class B
and EN 12600 with a minimum zone of visibility between
BOUNDARY DISTANCE = 1.5M
ou S ¢ 5 500-1500mm above FFL and if neccesary, interupted

PERMISSIBLE UNPROTECTED AREAS (INTERPOLATED FROM TABLE between 800-1150mm above FFL.

= )
= Provision of suitable D pull handles or where the door is
TOTAL WINDOW AREA = 6.14M? latched, suitable D lever furniture that can be operated with
: one hand. Door handles to visually contrast with surface of
ACTUAL PERCENTAGE = 6.14/53.75 X 100 = 11.4% door
SOUTH EAST ELEVATION Door to achieve a minimum U-value of 1.6
AREA OF SE ELEVATION =53.752 ED2 Door selection to achieve min. clear opening of 800mm with

level access threshold to manufacturer's details
BOUNDARY DISTANCE =2.5M
Maximum opening force at leading edge to be 30N from 0°

PERMISSIBLE UNPROTECTED AREAS to 30° open and 22.5N from 30° to 90

= 0,
(TABLE 13.1) = 12% Vision panels optional. Where provided tobe fitted with

TOTAL WINDOW / DOOR AREA = 10.00M? safety glass to BS 6206, Class B and EN 12600.

Provision of suitable panic bar or push pad release in
= = 0,
ACTUAL PERCENTAGE = 10.00/53.75 X 100 = 19% accordance with BS EN 1125

Door to achieve a minimum U-value of 1.6

ED3 Door to client/contractor selection with level access
threshold to manufacturer's details

EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BS 5266 TO BE PROVIDE

THROUGHOUT, INCLUDING EXTERNAL ESCAPE Vision panels optional. Where provided to be fitted with

ROUTES safety glass to BS 6206, Class B and EN 12600.
Weather protection in the form of a
canopy is to be provided above ED1 to Door to achieve a minimum U-value of 1.6
Passmores design, unless a powered
door entry sys_tem is porvided in D1 Double door set selection to ensure that a minimum clear
accordance with AD M Paragraph 2.21 opening of 800mm is achieved with one door leaf open.
and AD B1, Paragraph 5.8

Disabled parking space 1o be formed using O Outer surface of walls to achieve Provision of suitable D pull handles and push plates (no
Marshals Driveline Priora (charcoal) on 50mm o RWP min. B-s3, d2 SSF classification o RWP I;;Zr:mg). Door handles to visually contrast with surface of
dpeth of clean 6mm crushed stone on 150mm '
depth of 4-20mm clean crushed angular stone
(Type 3) over geotextile membrane. Disabled bay
to be conspicuously marked and with buff coloured
units to define side access (where hatched)
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% ~ l External wall to be minimum 60 minutes
, TS D2 - 926 Ply fire resistance (from inside the building)

~J Flush Indicator D6- 838 Ply

Where self-closing devices provided, these are to be
configured with a maximum opening force at leading edge
of be 30N from 0° to 30° open and 22.5N rom 30° to 90°

5= Flush Vision
R Bolt
~7 Panels
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GRAVEL PAVING ON Wall mounted
ECODECK GRID OR! bike ram
EQUAL 5 bikes

Provision of vision panels with safety glass to BS 6206,
Class B and EN 12600 as neccesary with a minimum
zone of visibility between 500-1500mm above FFL and if
neccesary, interupted between 800-1150mm above FFL
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D2 Door selection to achieve min. clear opening of 800mm
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D3 -762 Ply
Flush Indicator
Bolt
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7 No. Wall mounted Bike Racks

Ezi Klamp DDA Handrail | | || 1] ]] TO

Lever furniture, locks and grabrails to Doc M standards.
Door lock to be capable of being opened from the
outside in case of emergency
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40mm dia
@ | — |

Min. 100mm high kerb

|—215 brick

wall ED1
+49.52

D3 Standard 760 wide door to client choice/contractor selection
complete with lever furniture and lock

Vision
Panels

Min. 1500 D4-D7 Door selection to achieve min. clear opening of 800mm
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Corduroy hazard warning ™
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Provision of suitable D pull handles or where the door is
latched, suitable D lever furniture that can be operated with
one hand. Door handles to visually contrast with surface of
door.

Entrance Hall

Internal FFL +49.52
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MEANS OF ESCAPE DESIGNED Il
FOR A MAXIMUM OCCUPANCCY
OF 60 PERSONS il

Store

D1 - Pair 838 Ply
Flush Vision

Pair uPVC Doors

Where self-closing devices provided, these are to be
configured with a maximum opening force at leading edge
of be 30N from 0° to 30° open and 22.5N rom 30° to 90°

D5 -
m 838 Ply
Flush
Vision
Panel

4800

Ezi Klamp‘

Include 50mm peashingle backfill in gully

T T Key Clamp Guarding [ LT

+49.95 Provision of vision panels with safety glass to BS 6206,
Class B and EN 12600 as neccesary with a minimum
zone of visibility between 500-1500mm above FFL and if
neccesary, interupted between 800-1150mm above FFL

FWG
Bin Store
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D7 - 838
Ply Flush

Access Ramp - not
steeper than 1:15

Corduroy hazard warning | KItChen
N

1500

Sill level to be minimum 1100mm 450

unless no openers below this level
and with a minumum 30/30 minutes
fire resistance (integrity and insulation)

Min. 100mm high kerb

Min. 100mm high kerb
11171771 i Kiamp DDA Handrait| /(1111111 [[]]]

1.2w x 0.9h

Open Hatch

Bin screen

1200

External wall to be minimum 60 minutes
fire resistance (from inside the building)
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o : Panic
Outer surface of walls to achieve . -
RWP min. B-s3, d2 SSF classification Include 50mm peashingle backfill in gully RWP Bars ||ED2 ED3

215 dwarf 215 dwarf
brick wall —— brick wall
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New concrete ramp 1:13.5 falls
3000

TR

215 brick 1500 215 brick
wall wall

+49.22 ‘ ‘ ‘

—1 450

New concrete access drive

+49.52

New concrete access path laid to min. 1:80 falls New concrete ramp 1:13.5 falls +49.72
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Rev. A - 06.06.24 - Internal partiion layout amended. Bin store and bike rack
shown and landscaping materials indicated

T R Harris Design & Surveying Services
559 Rayners lane, Pinner, Middlesex HA5 5HP
www.trharrisdesign.co.uk Tel: 020 868 5048
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— 100x19 sw timber planks
with 25mm gaps fixed to

75x75 timber posts 2nd & 9th Scout Group
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